THE DATASHEET OF
9DBL0455NLGI8
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1©2019–2023 Renesas Electronics Corporation February 3, 2023
Description
The 9DBL0255/9DBL0455 are 2 and 4-output PCIe Clock fan-out
buffers for PCIe Gen1–5 applications. Both parts have an open
drain Loss of Signal (LOS) output to indicate the absence or

document.
Marking Diagrams
Ordering Information
“G” denotes Pb-free, RoHS complaint configuration.
Part Number Carrier Type Number of Outputs Package Temperature Range
9DBL0255NLGI Tray
2 3 × 3mm, 16-VFQFPN
-40° to +85°C
9DBL0255NLGI8 Tape and Reel
9DBL0455NLGI Tray
4 4 × 4 mm, 20-VFQFPN
9DBL0455NLGI8 Tape and Reel
▪ Lines 1 and 2 indicate the part number.
▪ Line 3 indicates the following:
• “Y” is the last digit of the year; “WW” is the work week number when the part
was assembled.
• “**” denotes the lot sequence.
• “$” denotes the mark code.
▪ Line 1 indicates the last three characters of Asm lot number.
▪ Line 2 indicates the following:
• “YY” is the last digits of the year; “WW” is the work week number when the part
was assembled.
▪ Line 3 indicates the truncated part number.
13©2019–2023 Renesas Electronics Corporation February 3, 2023
9DBL0255/9DBL0455 Datasheet
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
February 3, 2023 Updated POD link for 20-VFQFPN in Ordering Information.
March 17, 2021
▪ Updated front page description text and features bullets.
▪ Modified block diagram to indicate pin that are 9DBL0255 only and 9DBL0455 only.
▪ Updated Package Outline Drawings section and Ordering Information table.
▪ Reformatted to Renesas.
September 30, 2019 Merged 9DBL0255 and 9DBL0455 into one single document.
August 23, 2019 Initial release.